
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SIMON PESCH,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

INDEPENDENT BREWERS UNITED
CORPORATION AND NORTH AMERICAN
BREWERIES INC,

Defendant(s).
___________________________________/

No. C-13-05317 DMR

ORDER

Each party should come to the March 3, 2015 pretrial conference prepared to discuss whether

the administrative exemption may be argued in this case, and should bring any disclosures or

discovery responses supporting the party’s position.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  February 28, 2015

                                                           
                                                                               DONNA M. RYU

United States Magistrate Judge
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